
 

Monetary Developments: November 2022 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs794.8 billion as at end-November 2022, with its 

major component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs738.9 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs913.5 billion and 

Rs793.8 billion, respectively.  
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Nov-22 Oct-22

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 43,994 44,005 -11 0.0

II. Deposit Liabilities 738,913 731,812 7,101 1.0

  II.I Rupee Deposits 572,565 573,123 -558 -0.1

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 166,348 158,690 7,659 4.8

III. Debt securities 11,912 9,265 2,647 28.6

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 794,819 785,082 9,737 1.2

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 913,537 816,775 96,762 11.8

    Bank of Mauritius 243,315 235,415 7,900 3.4

    Other Depository Corporations 670,222 581,360 88,862 15.3

1. Net Claims on Central Government 132,986 139,934 -6,948 -5.0

    Bank of Mauritius -25,347 -18,783 -6,564 -34.9

    Other Depository Corporations 158,333 158,717 -384 -0.2

2. Claims on Other Sectors 660,816 649,645 11,171 1.7

    Bank of Mauritius 90,330 89,904 426 0.5

    Other Depository Corporations 570,486 559,741 10,745 1.9

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 659,909 648,789 11,120 1.7

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 793,802 789,579 4,223 0.5

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 912,520 821,272 91,248 11.1

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 794,819 785,082 9,737 1.2

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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